OP \$65.00 3331132

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM815082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAL Global Services, LLC		09/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unifi Aviation, LLC
Street Address:	950 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3331132	PAXTRACK
Registration Number:	3775734	SMARTRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Grahn Jones

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=DAL to Unifi - Name Change#page1.tif source=DAL to Unifi - Name Change#page2.tif source=DAL to Unifi - Name Change#page3.tif

source=DAL to Unifi - Name Change#page4.tif source=DAL to Unifi - Name Change#page5.tif

Control Number: 0400350

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

DAL GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC

a Foreign Limited Liability Company

formed under the laws of the State of **Delaware** and authorized to transact business in Georgia on **01/05/2004**, has amended its application to transact business in this state by the filing of an amendment changing its name to

Unifi Aviation, LLC a Foreign Limited Liability Company

and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said application.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **09/24/2021**.



Bred Raffreyeye

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Electronically Filed Secretary of State

Filing Date: 9/20/2021 2:24:22 PM

Business Information

Business Name : DAL GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC

Control Number : 0400350

Business Type : Foreign Limited Liability Company

Home Jurisdiction : Delaware

Name in Home Jurisdiction : Unifi Aviation, LLC

Date of Authorization in Georgia : 01/05/2004

Amended Business Information

New Business Name : Unifi Aviation, LLC

Effective Date : 09/20/2021

Authorizer Information

Authorizer Signature: Bryan Stillwagon Authorizer Title: Authorized Person



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DAL GLOBAL SERVICES,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DAL GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC" TO

"UNIFI AVIATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

2492069 8100 SR# 20213141274

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jethray W. Budlock, Socretory of State

Authentication: 204066493

Date: 09-01-21



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "UNIFI AVIATION, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021.

2492069 8300 SR# 20213141274

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC, Secretary of State 3

Authentication: 204066494

Date: 09-01-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:27 PM 09/01/2021
FILED 01:27 PM 09/01/2021
20213141274 - File Number 2492069

/ Cri	STATE OF DE		SR 20213141274 - File N
/ CES	/ IFICALE OF	AIVIELIVIDIVIE	
1			ing Maria dan Panggaran Panggaran dan pa Panggaran dan panggaran dan
Name of Limite	d Liability Company:	DAL Global Se	rvices, LLC
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000
The Cartificate	of Vaccantina of the line		
	of Formation of the lim ne shall be	neo naomiy com	omy is nereby amended
Unifi Aviation	,LLC	National Association (Association (Associati	occount on the second of the s
######################################			
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	VHEREOF, the unders		
IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, the unders		ted this Certificate on, A.D. 2021
	day of <u>Septe</u>		
		ember /lett/	, A.D. <u>2021</u> .
	day of <u>Septe</u>	ember /lett/	
	day ofSepte	ember /lett/	A.D. 2021 ized Person(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0738